Township of Clinton Lenawee County 172 W. Mich. Ave.

June 11, 2018

Clinton Township Hall

Clinton Township Board Meeting

The Clinton Township Board Meeting was called to order at 7:00 p.m. by the Supervisor and the pledge was given to the American flag.

Supervisor Greenleaf, Clerk Steffens, Trustee Couture and Trustee Murphy were present. Treasurer Thompson was absent.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to accept May 14, 2018 minutes as presented. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Guest Introduction and Citizens present; Mike Walters from the Clinton Local and Catherine Sala candidate running for Probate Court Judge.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to accept Treasurers report as presented. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed. Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to accept Clerks report as presented. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to pay \$15,244.95 in General Fund bills 101 Township. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to pay \$3,465.99 in Riverside Cemetery bills 209. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed. Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to pay \$13,287.49 for the Clinton Fire Department. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

No bids have been received for the repair of the Mausoleum.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to begin putting Perpetual Care money, CD interest and Township to begin putting \$2,000.00 into the Cemetery Trust Fund. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Meeting with CTE Landing Holding in Wednesday, July 13, 2018 at 10am.

Signed N Adrian Hwy Road Project Agreement.

Average website visits are 1,456.

178 acre parcel sold west side of tracks off Staib.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy \$150.00 fee for roof home Solar Panel permit. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion by Couture 2nd Murphy to Adjourn at 7:31p.m. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed

Clinton Township Web Site: twpofclinton.com

Clerk Joann Steffens

Next Regular Meeting will be July 9, 2018 7 p.m. at 172 W, Mich. Ave, Clinton Twp. Hall